
PURVEYORS OF ANTIQUE TOYS SINCE 1987

Highlights include

Monday 2nd December 2019 at 6:00pm
TRAINS, PLANES & AUTOMOBILESFirst Monday Toy Auction

VIEWING 
Items can be viewed at our Auction Rooms at The Gearin  on the Saturday before the auction from 
10:00am to 4:00pm, and on the day of the auction from 3:00pm.

CATALOGUE 
Visit our website antiquetoys.com.au to view all items, download a PDF catalogue suitable for printing, 
and see previews of forthcoming auction items. We can also supply printed catalogues on request for 
$5.00 each.

BIDDING 
Absentee bids may be left on our website, by phone, by email, or in person during viewings. Live bidding 
is available at the venue or online at Invaluable Auctions – visit invaluable.com to register as a bidder. 
Telephone bidding is also available by prior arrangement.

BUYER’S PREMIUM 
A 13.5% buyer’s premium applies to all successful bids (includes GST). An online bidding fee of 5% 
applies to successful bids placed online with Invaluable or AuctionZip (total fee for online bidders 18.5%).

RESULTS 
Printed catalogues including results can be purchased for $10 each (includes postage world-wide).

Join us in our Auction Rooms at The Gearin
1 Goldsmith Place, Katoomba, NSW 2780

Or watch & bid online at invaluable.com

• O-gauge from Hornby, Bassett-Lowke, ACE, Bing, 
Bub, Sakai, and others

• Australian O-gauge from Ferris, Robilt, Fox and 
others, including spare parts

• HO/OO-gauge from Hornby, Tri-ang, Bachmann and 
others

• Australian HO-gauge locomotives & rolling stock
• Collection of N-gauge locomotives and rolling stock
• Diecast cars from Corgi, Matchbox, and many others
• Australian Trax 1:43 scale cars
• Tram & bus memorabilia
• Aircraft kits and diecast planes
• Tin toys and games
• Train and toy books

Featured item: Lot 217
Robilt Australian O-gauge Water Tower with original box

Trains, Planes and Automobiles at The Gearin
1 Goldsmith Place Katoomba NSW 2780 Australia
Email: auctions@antiquetoys.com.au Web: antiquetoys.com.au
Telephone: +61 (0)2 4787 7974

For full details visit antiquetoys.com.au

CATALOGUE
PRICE

$5



Trains, Planes and Automobiles at The Gearin
1 Goldsmith Place Katoomba NSW 2780 Australia

Phone: +61 (0)2 4787 7974 Email: auctions@antiquetoys.com.au Web: antiquetoys.com.au
Trains, Planes & Automobiles is a division of Adventures Extraordinaire Pty Ltd ABN 23 002 486 115

1. The First Monday Toy Auction is held on the first Monday of each month except January, unless otherwise advertised. Occasionally the auction 
may be moved to a different Monday if it conflicts with other commitments. The auction will be advertised at antiquetoys.com.au at least 5 days 
prior to the auction date.

2. The First Monday Toy Auction is a public auction conducted at our auction venue. Bidders may participate at the auction venue or on the 
internet through Invaluable or AuctionZip, or they may leave absentee bids prior to the auction.

3. A buyer’s premium of 13.5% applies to all successful bids. An online bidding fee of 5% applies to successful bids placed online with Invaluable 
or AuctionZip (total fee for online bidders 18.5%). All fees include GST where applicable.

4. Bidding begins at each lot’s advertised starting price and increases according to the following bidding increments: 
 

 $0 – $10 ...... $1 
 $10 – $50 ...... $5 
 $50 – $500 ...... $10 
 $500 – $1000 ...... $50 
 $1000 +  ...... $100 
 

Bidders are requested to abide by the advertised bidding increments. If bids are received that do not conform to the increments, they may be 
rounded up or down to the nearest increment.

5. Bids may be placed by: (a) attending the auction and registering as a bidder; 
 (b) submitting an absentee bid by telephone, by email, through our website, or in person; 
 (c) registering as an internet bidder with Invaluable or AuctionZip; or 
 (d) telephone as a registered telephone bidder (by prior arrangement at the Auctioneer’s discretion).

6. All bidders must be registered before their bids will be accepted. All bidders must supply their names and addresses. Proof of identity may be 
required.

7. By submitting a bid the bidder agrees to purchase the lot upon which the bid has been placed if the submitted bid is the winning bid.
8. When absentee bids are placed, it is the absentee bidder’s responsibility to ensure that bids have been received and correctly recorded by the 

Auctioneer. If an email address has been supplied, a confirmation email of bids recorded will be sent to the bidder prior to the auction. After the 
auction, successful bidders will be notified, but we are not able to notify all unsuccessful bidders. It is the absentee bidder’s responsibility to find 
out whether bids have been successful.

9. An absentee bid is the bidder’s maximum bid, i.e. the highest amount that the bidder is prepared to pay. The winning bid on a lot may be less 
than the amount of the bid submitted, depending on the values of bids placed by other bidders.

10. At the “fall of the hammer”, the highest bidder will be the buyer. If conflicting bids are received, they will be processed in the order in which they 
were placed, if this can be ascertained. If there is a dispute, the lot will be auctioned again or withdrawn at the Auctioneer’s discretion. The 
Auctioneer’s decision shall be final.

11. The starting price, which usually includes any reserve, will be shown in the catalogue. Items will normally sell for the starting price or above. If 
no bids are received at the starting price, the starting price may be lowered at the Auctioneer’s discretion.

12. Lots may be viewed at our auction rooms prior to the auction during advertised viewing sessions and at other times by appointment. Lots may 
also be viewed at the auction venue on the day of the auction.

13. A catalogue of lots with descriptions and pictures is available on our website antiquetoys.com.au. Printed catalogues are available on request 
for $5.00 each.

14. Lots are sold with all faults if any. Unless otherwise specified, items are sold untested with no warranty given to their mechanical or electrical 
operation. Electrically operated units are sold as collectables and come with no guarantee of working condition or safety; if the purchaser 
intends to connect such a unit to an electrical supply, the unit must first be tested by qualified personnel to ensure its safety and performance.

15. No error in the description will void the sale or result in an adjustment of the price, unless theft or misadventure have occurred between viewing 
and sale. 

16. The Auctioneer reserves the right to accept or refuse any bid.
17. Unsold lots may be available for sale after the auction, at the Auctioneer’s discretion, and will incur a buyer’s premium of 18.5%.
18. Invoices will be sent to successful bidders on the day following the auction. All lots must be paid for within 48 hours of the invoice date.
19. Payment may be made by cash, credit card (MasterCard or Visa), EFTPOS, or direct deposit.  A 1.5% fee applies to credit card payments. 

Bank fees or limits may apply to credit card or EFTPOS payments.
20. All lots purchased must be paid for prior to delivery. Title to the goods will not pass to the purchaser until full payment for the goods has been 

received.
21. Goods may be picked up from the auction venue during the auction, or from our premises by arrangement, or they can be packed and posted 

by arrangement (postage & handling charges will apply). Since this is an auction transaction, not a retail sale, we operate on behalf of our 
vendors and do not make sufficient profit to subsidise packaging and postage costs. We charge a minimal packaging fee which only partly 
covers the costs of materials and labour.

22. If a purchase remains unpaid for a period of 7 days after the winning bidder has been notified, the sale will be cancelled and the lot(s) will be re-
auctioned; the defaulting purchaser will be barred from bidding in future auctions and our online auction houses will be notified of the default.

23. Uncollected goods may attract a storage fee. 
24. If purchased goods have not been picked up by 12 months after the auction, the item(s) will be re-auctioned without reserve and the former 

buyer will not be entitled to any proceeds or profit. We will make all reasonable attempts to contact the purchaser prior to disposing of the 
goods.

25. In the event of non-compliance with any of the above terms and conditions, the sale will be cancelled and the items purchased will be re-
auctioned without reserve and the former buyer will not be entitled to any proceeds or profit.

26. All costs and fees include 10% GST where applicable.
27. All prices displayed in the auction catalogue and quoted during the auction and all bids submitted are in Australian dollars (AUD).
28. In these conditions the word “Auctioneer” means Trains, Planes & Automobiles.
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Lot No. Description Starts at

1

1:200 scale diecast Malaysia Boeing 777-2H6/ER Airliner. Very 

good/excellent in very good inner packaging and damaged outer 

sleeve.  ($60$120)

$40

2

1:200 scale diecast Singapore Airlines Boeing 777-212/ER Airliner. 

Excellent in very good inner packaging, fair carton and damaged 

outer sleeve.  ($40$80)

$20

3

1:200 scale diecast Vaustralia Boeing 777-3ZG/ER Airliner. With 

stand. Very good in very good inner packaging and damaged outer 

sleeve.  ($80$120)

$40

4

Accurate Miniatures 3406 1:48 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): 

TBM-3 Avenger. With instructions and decals, parts in sealed 

packets. Excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)

$20

5
Airfix 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): CA-13 Boomerang. 

Very good in good box.  ($30$60)
$15

6
Airfix 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): North American 

Harvard II. Very good in good box.  ($30$60)
$10

7

Airfix A05003 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Fokker 

Friendship. With instructions and decals, parts in sealed packet. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($30$60)

$20

8

Aurora 106 1:48 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Fokker D7. With 

instructions and decals, appears complete. Very good in very good 

box.  ($30$60)

$10

9

Aurora 752 1:48 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Albatross DV. 

With instructions and decals, appears complete. Very good in very 

good box.  ($30$60)

$10

10
Book: "Boeing Jet Airliners Production List", S.R. Lynn, 151pp soft 

cover (Airline Publications & Sales). Good.  ($20$40)
$5

11

Corgi Aviation Archive 47203 1:144 scale diecast Dan-Air Avro 

York. With accessories, missing stand. Very good in very good 

box.  ($60$120)

$40

12

Corgi Aviation Archive 47502 1:144 scale diecast Qantas 

Lockheed Constellation. With stand and accessories. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($50$100)

$30

13

Corgi Aviation Archive 47503 1:144 scale diecast Air India 

Lockheed Constellation Airliner. With stand and accessories. A 

little scuffing. Very good in very good box.  ($50$100)

$30

14

Corgi Aviation Archive 47602 1:144 scale diecast Parcelforce 

Vickers Viscount. With stand and accessories. Limited edition, with 

certificate. Slight staining on paintwork. Very good in very good 

box.  ($60$120)

$40
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Lot No. Description Starts at

15

Corgi Aviation Archive 47609 1:144 scale diecast British Midland 

Airways Vickers Viscount 836. With stand and accessories. 

Limited edition, with certificate. Some staining on paintwork. 

Good/very good in very good box.  ($60$120)

$40

16

Corgi Aviation Archive 48505 1:144 scale diecast A&AEE 

Boscombe Down DH Comet 4C. With stand and accessories. 

Some small marks on paintwork. Very good in good box.  

($100$200)

$40

17

Corgi Aviation Archive 48506 1:144 scale diecast BEA Airtours De 

Havilland Comet 4B Airliner. With stand and accessories. Slight 

corrosion in some areas. Limited edition, with certificate. Very good 

in very good box.  ($100$200)

$40

18

Corgi Aviation Archive 48603 1:144 scale diecast Monarch Airlines 

Bristol 175 Britannia 312 Airliner. With stand and accessories. A 

few marks on paintwork. Good/very good in very good box.  

($100$200)

$40

19

Corgi Aviation Archive 48701 1:144 scale diecast HP Victor K2 

Tanker. With stand and accessories. Excellent in good/very good 

box.  ($100$150)

$60

20

Corgi Aviation Archive AA32903 1:144 scale diecast British 

Airways Boeing 707-336C Airliner. With stand and accessories. A 

little rust spotting. Good in fair box.  ($100$200)

$40

21

Czech Master CMR167 1:72 resin scale Aircraft Kit 

(unassembled): De Havilland Vampire F.30. Very good in good 

box.  ($30$60)

$10

22
Franklin Mint B11B570 1:48 scale diecast B-25 Bomber "Mitch the 

Witch". Excellent in good box.  ($400$600)
$250

23
Franklin Mint B11C997 1:72 scale diecast Aero P38 Lightning. 

Excellent in good/very good box.  ($150$200)
$70

24
Franklin Mint B11E377 1:48 scale diecast P-40N Warhawk. 

Excellent in fair/good box.  ($90$120)
$60

25
Franklin Mint B11E383 1:48 scale diecast F4U-1A Corsair. 

Excellent in good box.  ($90$120)
$60

26
Franklin Mint B11E401 1:48 scale diecast Luftwaffe Focke-Wulf 

FW-190. Excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$120

27

Frog F.177 Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Heinkel He219 Owl. With 

instructions and decals, appears complete. Very good in good box.  

($30$60)

$10

28

Fuji 008-200 1:48 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): SE-5A Scout. 

With instructions and decals, appears complete. Very good in very 

good box.  ($30$60)

$10
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Lot No. Description Starts at

29

Hasegawa 00451 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Mitsubishi 

A6M2b Zero Fighter (Zeke) Type 21. As new in sealed box.  

($40$60)

$10

30

Hasegawa 09079 1:48 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Spitfire Mk 

IXc. With instructions and decals, parts in sealed packet. Excellent 

in good box with part of lid missing.  ($40$60)

$10

31

Hasegawa 09120 1:48 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): SBD-4 

Dauntless. With instructions and decals, parts in sealed packets. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)

$20

32
Hasegawa 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): P-40N Warhawk 

US Army Air Force Fighter. Very good in good box.  ($30$60)
$10

33

Heller 80354 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): AMD Mirage 

2000. As new in sealed box, box slightly distorted by shrink-wrap.  

($20$40)

$10

34
Herp 512626 1:500 scale diecast Impulse Airlines Boeing 717-200 

Airliner. Excellent in very good display case and box.  ($15$30)
$10

35
Herpa 1:500 scale diecast Singapore Airlines Boeing 777-300ER 

Airliner. As new in sealed box.  ($15$25)
$10

36

Hobby Craft HC1303 1:72 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): F-F4 

Phantom II. With instructions and decals, parts in sealed packet. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($30$50)

$15

37
Hobby Master HL5006 Olympic Airways Douglas DC-6 Airliner. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($50$80)
$30

38

Two Hobby Master 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: HL3005 

Scandinavian Airline System Vickers Viscount; and HL3001 BEA 

Vickers Viscount. Boxed as new. (2)  ($80$150)

$30

39

Two Hobbymaster 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: HL8001 The 

Lindbergh Line Douglas DC-2; and HL8003 KLM Douglas DC-2. 

Boxed as new. (2)  ($80$160)

$60

40
Hobby Master HL7002 1:200 scale diecast Sudflug Douglas DC-

7C Airliner. Excellent in excellent box.  ($50$80)
$30

41
Matchbox Sky Busters Polar Prop Aircraft. Excellent on very good 

card.  ($10$20)
$1

42

NovoF175 1:72 scale  Aircraft Kit (unassembled): Fokker 

"Southern Cross". With instructions and decals, appears complete. 

Very good in good box.  ($30$60)

$15

43

Revell H-139 1:181 scale Aircraft Kit (unassembled): B-36 Bomber. 

With instructions and decals, appears complete. Very good in very 

good box.  ($20$40)

$10
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Lot No. Description Starts at

44

Six Hogan 1:200 scale plastic Airliners: TAP Portugal Airbus A320; 

Southwest Boeing 737-700; US Airways Airbus A319 "Allegheny"; 

CCM Airbus A320-200; Egypt Air Boeing 737-500; and US Airways 

Airbus A319 "Piedmont". Some assembly required. Excellent in 

very good boxes. (6)  ($100$200)

$70

45

Three Testors 1:48 scale Aircraft Kits (unassembled): 1929 Travel 

Air Mystery Ship; 1935 Mister Mulligan DGA6; and 1932 Howard 

"Ike" DGA5. As new in sealed boxes. (3)  ($15$25)

$5

46

Two Testors 1:72 scale Aircraft Kits (unassembled): 607 

Supermarine Swift; and 617 SPAD XIII. Both appear complete, 

with instructions and decals. Very good in very good boxes. (2)  

($30$60)

$15

47

Two Testors Aircraft Kits (unassembled): 618 Supermarine S6B; 

and 613 Nieuport 17C-1. As new in very good sealed boxes. (2)  

($30$60)

$15

48

Two Testors Aircraft Kits (unassembled): 618 Supermarine S6B; 

and 620 Curtiss R3C-2 Racer. Both appear complete, with 

instructions. Very good in good boxes. (2)  ($30$60)

$15

49

Thunder Tiger Golden Series Digital Proportional Radio Control 

System for model planes. Untested, very good in good box.  

($30$60)

$10

50

Two 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: Garuda Boeing 737-800 "Visit 

Indonesia 2009"; and Star Alliance Boeing 737-800. Excellent in 

very good boxes. (2)  ($100$200)

$60

51

Two 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: JAL Airbus A300B4-622R 

"Dream Skyward"; and China Southern Airbus A300-600R. 

Excellent in very good boxes. (2)  ($100$200)

$60

52

Two Airfix 1:72 scale Aircraft Kits (unassembled): 902018 Firefly 5, 

in sealed box, distorted by shrink-wrap; and 03004-1 NA 39 

Buccaneer, with instructions and decals, appears complete, very 

good/excellent in very good box. (2)  ($30$60)

$10

53

Two Airfix Minikit Aircraft Kits (unassembled): Spitfire Mk Vb and F-

14 Tomcat. Both appear complete but without instructions. 

Excellent in good boxes. (2)  ($40$60)

$10

54

Two Aviation 200 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: Qatar Airbus A321-

231, with stand; and Uzbekistan Tupolev 154M. Excellent in very 

good boxes. (2)  ($80$160)

$50

55

Two Aviation 200 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: wizzair.com Airbus 

A320, with stand; and Casino Express Boeing 737-200, limited 

edition, with certificate. Excellent in very good/excellent boxes. (2)  

($80$160)

$40

56

Two Dragon 1:400 scale diecast & plastic Qantas Airliners: 56150 

Boeing 707; and 56149 Boeing 707B. With stands and 

accessories. Excellent in good/very good boxes. (2)  ($60$100)

$40

57

Two JC Wings 1:200 scale diecast Airliners: China Eastern Fokker 

100; and British Airways Airbus A320-111. Excellent in very good 

boxes. (2)  ($50$100)

$30

First Monday Toy Auction December 2019 Page 4 of 28



Lot No. Description Starts at

58

Two New-Ray plastic US Air Force Fighter Planes: P-40 and P-51. 

Length of each approx. 200mm, with motorised display stands. 

Plus accompanying booklets. Very good. (2+)  ($40$80)

$20

59

Two Nichimo 1:48 scale Aircraft Kits (unassembled): S-4811-400 

Hawker Siddeley Hunter F6; and S-4819-600 Kawasaki Ki45ai 

Toryu "Nick". With instructions, both appear complete. Excellent in 

very good boxes. (2)  ($30$60)

$20

60
Zylmex 29360 "Dyna-Flites" diecast Aircraft. As new on sealed 

card.  ($10$20)
$1

61
EMPTY BOX for AHI battery-operated DC-7C Plane. Length 

600mm. Box poor, label good.  ($15$30)
$10

62
Part of a tinplate clockwork Toy with Bell. Runs well if a bit 

crookedly. Fair.  ($10$20)
$1

63
Pressed steel Chassis, probably from "Life Savers" Truck. Length 

355mm. Poor.  ($20$40)
$1

64
Modern Schylling "Blasto" plastic Pinball Game. Height 260mm. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

65
Book: "Mechanical Tin Toys in Colour", Arno Weltens, 176pp hard 

cover (Blandford 1977). Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

66
Two tinplate Spinning Whistles. Length of each 52mm. Good. (2)  

($20$40)
$5

67 Small Handsaw. Length 220mm. Good.  ($10$20) $1

68
Minic 3087 tinplate & plastic clockwork Loch Ness Monster. Tested 

and working. Very good in repro box.  ($100$200)
$50

69

Book: "The Collector's All-Colour Guide to Transport Toys", 

Gordon Gardiner & Richard O'Neill, hard cover (Hodder & 

Stoughton 1985). Very good.  ($30$60)

$20

70
Tinplate Spinning Ratchet Rattle (noisemaker). Fair/good.  

($40$80)
$15

71

Very large wooden Spinning Ratchet Rattle (noisemaker). Length 

327mm. Originally WWII air raid warning rattle, later repainted and 

used by spruiker at Sydney's Luna Park Ghost Train. Tested and 

working, very loud. Very good.  ($70$100)

$50
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Lot No. Description Starts at

72

Miscellany of Toys: Lunette Magique Kaleidoscope; Set of Wooden 

Blocks; Tootsietoy diecast PRR Locomotive with Pullman Coach; 

and Acme plastic Saloon Car. Generally good.  ($60$80)

$40

73
Blue Opal Jenny Sanders 1000-piece Jigsaw Puzzle "Red Desert 

Sun". As new in sealed box.  ($15$30)
$10

74
Book: "Toys of Nuremberg", Claude Jeanmaire (Verlag Eisenbahn 

1977). In German, French & English. Excellent.  ($30$50)
$20

75
Rubber English Policeman Squeaking Toy. Height 210mm. Good.  

($10$20)
$1

76
L.J. Sterne (Australia) "Gerry Gee Junior" Ventriloquist Doll 

(1960s). Height 600mm. Good/very good.  ($200$400)
$100

77 Rubber Mickey Mouse Figure. Height 45mm. Fair.  ($10$20) $1

78
Book: "The Royal Scrapbook", Robert Opie, hard cover quarto 

(New Cavendish 2002). Very good.  ($10$20)
$1

79

Rare Alps (Japan) tinplate battery-operated 1950s Television 

Spaceman Robot. Complete and working, battery compartment 

clean and undamaged. Good/very good.  ($1000$2000)

$400

80

Alps (Japan) tinplate & plastic battery-operated Lunar Explorer. 

Tested and working, moves forward, command capsule lowers and 

opens, radar dish spins (sometimes). A little rust in some places. 

Very good.  ($200$300)

$150

81
Corgi "Moonraker" Space Shuttle. Has been disassembled. 

Good/very good.  ($10$20)
$1

82
Toysmith 3427 plastic glow-in-the-dark Solar System Planetarium 

Kit. As new in sealed box.  ($10$20)
$5

83
Corgi 265 Supermobile. Some paint loss on edges. Good/very 

good.  ($20$40)
$10

84 Playgo 68050 "Mega Mix" Set. As new in very good box.  ($10$20) $5

85
DVD: "Star Wars" Movies 1, 2, & 3. As new in sealed box.  

($10$20)
$1
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Lot No. Description Starts at

86

Matchbox "Thunderbirds" gold-plated Limited Edition Set. Contains 

Thunderbird 1, Thunderbird 2, Thunderbird 3, Thunderbird 4, Lady 

Penelope's FAB 1 Rolls Royce, and International Rescue Badge. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($100$200)

$80

87

Matchbox TB-700 "Thunderbirds" Rescue Pack. Contains 

Thunderbird 1, Thunderbird 2, Thunderbird 3, Thunderbird 4, and 

Lady Penelope's FAB 1 Rolls Royce. Excellent in very good box.  

($50$100)

$40

88

Partly built wooden Hurdy-gurdy. Length 525mm. Includes body & 

soundboard, pegbox, crank and wheel. Much work still to be done. 

We get the strangest things. Very good.  ($10$20)

$5

89 English bone china Thimble with "Shell" logo. Excellent.  ($10$20) $1

90 Eleven Lapel Pins depicting Animals. Excellent. (11)  ($20$40) $5

91
Collection of American Football and Baseball Collector Cards. Very 

good/excellent. (120+)  ($30$60)
$10

92
Battery-operated "Nescafe" Portable Radio. Untested, excellent in 

fair box.  ($10$20)
$5

93
Vintage Australian Pub Horse Racing Game (c. 1938). All wooden, 

housed in carrying case. Good.  ($300$400)
$250

94
Set of wood & bone Dominoes. May be incomplete. Fair in fair box.  

($20$40)
$8

95 Two small Dartboards. Diam. 227mm. Very good. (2)  ($15$30) $10

96
Peter Pan Playtime Compendium of 9 Games. Very good in good 

box.  ($20$40)
$9

97
Milton Bradley "Operation" Game "The Simpsons" Edition. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($20$40)
$10

98
J&L Randall (UK) "The Amazing Magic Robot" Game. Always gets 

the right answers! Fair in poor box.  ($40$80)
$20

99
Franklin Mint Star Trek "Insurrection" Tableau in Glass Dome. Very 

good/excellent in original packaging.  ($15$30)
$10
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Lot No. Description Starts at

100
Five Funrise diecast Dinosaur Figures. As new on sealed cards. 

(5)  ($30$50)
$10

101 Green Frog "What is Your Age?" Card Trick. Good.  ($20$40) $1

102
Chain Face Puzzle, on card, 60mm x 79mm. An unusual item. 

Good.  ($20$40)
$5

103

Book: "Play the Game – The Book That You Can Play!", 96pp hard 

cover quarto (Ebury 1978). Complete with game pieces. Very 

good/excellent.  ($15$30)

$10

104
Book: "Chums Annual" 1940, 348pp hard cover (Amalgamated 

Press). Good/very good.  ($50$100)
$20

105

Franklin Mint brass Gunner's Level. Height 116mm. With 

instructions and certificate. Excellent in original packaging.  

($20$40)

$10

106 Thirteen Cigarette Tins. Fair. (13)  ($15$30) $10

107
Six Play Me (Spain) diecast Cannon and Catapult Pencil 

Sharpeners. Very good/excellent in fair boxes.  ($20$40)
$10

108 Three Rubber Tyres, for use with ashtrays. Good. (3)  ($20$40) $8

109

Collection of Sydney Olympics Coins and Stamps. Includes a 1996 

Olympics medal display box (empty). Very good/excellent. (7+)  

($20$40)

$10

110
Matchbox Collectibles 38047 Sydney Olympics Commemorative 

Set of three FJ Holdens. Excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

111
Book: "The 20th Century Year by Year", 360pp hard cover (Five 

Mile Press 1998). Very good.  ($10$20)
$1

112
Book: "When Toys Were Fun", Bryan Apps, hard cover 

(Halsgrove). Very good.  ($15$30)
$10

113
Large wooden pull-along Toy Locomotive. Length 450mm. Good.  

($70$100)
$50

114

Bandai (Japan) HO-gauge tinplate Passenger Set: Diesel 

Locomotive with two bogie Passenger Coaches. Unpowered push-

along set. Some scuffing and a little rust spotting. Good/very good. 

(3)  ($60$120)

$10
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115

Japanese tinplate clockwork Locomotive & Tender "Fairy Mark 

Express", gauge approx. 24mm. Some scratches and dents, 

locomotive missing a drive wheel, motor tested and working. Fair.  

($40$80)

$10

116
Dinky pair of diecast Passenger Coaches, from 798 Train Set. 

Some paint loss and a little rust. Fair. (2)  ($30$60)
$10

117
Tonka Hot Rod, blue. Length 127mm. Much paint loss and some 

rust. Poor.  ($30$60)
$15

118
Three Portuguese pressed aluminium Racing Cars. Length of each 

180mm. Very good. (3)  ($70$100)
$50

119
Large wooden NSW Double Decker Bus, red & cream. Length 

480mm. Headlights detached. Good.  ($30$60)
$20

120 Collection of Bus Photographs. Very good.  ($10$20) $1

121
Silver Crane Biscuit Tin "Municipal Tramways". Width 250mm. 

Good.  ($10$20)
$5

122

Testors 517 1:48 scale San Francisco Cable Car Kit 

(unassembled). With instructions and decals, appears complete. 

Very good in very good box.  ($20$40)

$5

123
Crayola 1:32 scale diecast 1903 Antique Car Bank with Crayon 

Set. Very good in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

124
Jenny's Souvenirs plastic Tuk-Tuk. Length 135mm. Fair.  

($20$40)
$10

125
Two Sotheby's Belgravia Auction Catalogues, October 1978 and 

December 1981. Very good. (2)  ($10$20)
$1

126
Safar (Italy) tinplate clockwork Car. Has been overpainted, motor 

needs attention. Fair.  ($20$40)
$10

127

Tonka 804 pressed steel Car Carrier. Length 720mm. Includes 

ramp and three plastic cars. Carrier very good, cars poor, in fair 

original box.  ($200$300)

$100

128
Two steel Side Frames from Boomaroo Truck. Label damaged on 

one. Good. (2)  ($20$40)
$10

129
Tri-ang pressed steel Transport Van No. 200, blue & red. Length 

465mm. Has been repainted. Good.  ($150$250)
$100
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130

Minic pre-war tinplate clockwork Taxi, light green. With petrol can. 

With key, tested and working. Tyres are flat, so it's a bumpy ride. 

Missing one headlight, new headlight set included. Very good.  

($350$450)

$300

131

Two Minic tinplate clockwork Cars: Traffic Control Car, blue, with 

loudspeaker, petrol can and figures, very good in fair box missing 

several flaps; and Vauxhall Cabriolet, green, very good. Both 

tested and working. (2)  ($300$400)

$250

132
Two Books: "Collecting Toys For Fun & Profit" and "Mechanical 

Toys". Very good. (2)  ($20$40)
$10

133
Streamlux diecast Volkswagen Beetle. Much paint loss. Poor/fair.  

($30$60)
$20

134 Dinky Volkswagen Beetle. Much paint loss. Poor/fair.  ($30$60) $20

135
Six Matchbox Volkswagen Beetles. Excellent in very good boxes. 

(6)  ($30$60)
$20

136
Hot Wheels B4022 battery-operated Hot Rod. Untested, good/very 

good.  ($10$20)
$5

137
Large quantity of diecast & plastic Vehicles of various types. 

Ranging from fair to very good. (30)  ($30$60)
$20

138
Cast iron Car "Magna". Length 98mm. Perhaps a paperweight. 

Very good.  ($10$20)
$1

139

CMC M-083 1:18 scale 1938 Bugatti Typ 57 SC Atlantic Coupe, 

blue. Serial No. 5442. Very good/excellent in very good box.  

($450$650)

$350

140
Bburago 1:24 scale diecast Porsche 911 Carrera, silver. Excellent 

in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

141
Biante 1:43 scale diecast Ford BA Falcon XR8. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($15$30)
$10

142
Diecast 1:87 scale Mini Cooper Key Ring. Excellent in excellent 

box.  ($10$20)
$5

143
Conrad 3928 1:50 scale diecast Volvo NL12 Intercooler Frigo 

Tractor-trailer. Excellent in very good box.  ($60$100)
$40
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144
1:43 scale diecast chrome-plated Tractor-trailer "Mobil Discover 

the Delvac Advantage". On wooden plinth. Very good.  ($40$80)
$20

145
Corgi 299 Ford 2.3 Sierra Ghia, red. Very good in fair box.  

($15$30)
$10

146
1:43 scale gold-plated plastic Vintage Car, with "crystal" 

decorations. Excellent in excellent box.  ($30$60)
$10

147

Four Australia Post Collectors Items: SA Posting Box Type 5; No. 

5 Royal Mail Biplane; No.4 Model T Ford "PMG"; and No.3 FJ 

Holden "PMG". Very good in very good boxes. (4)  ($20$40)

$10

148

K-Line plastic Coca-Cola Service Station Façade. With battery-

operated lighting, includes two diecast delivery trucks, approx. 1:43 

scale. Excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)

$20

149

Large Quantity of diecast & plastic Volkswagen Beetles of various 

types and sizes, including two clocks, two keyrings and a 

Transformer. Good/very good. (23)  ($40$80)

$30

150
Tonka Polistil 1:25 scale diecast Volkswagen Cabriolet. Excellent 

in good box.  ($20$40)
$10

151
Lledo1:43 scale Del-Boy's Reliant Van from "Only Fools and 

Horses". Excellent in excellent box.  ($30$60)
$10

152
Two small diecast Tractors with Grader. Several pieces detached. 

Fair.  ($20$40)
$10

153
Large quantity of diecast Vehicles and other bits & pieces. 

Fair/good. (20+)  ($20$40)
$10

154
Ten mostly Lledo Commercial Vehicles. Excellent in very good 

boxes. (10)  ($30$60)
$20

155

Matchbox Superfast 0-4-0 Locomotive with four Passenger 

Coaches; plus a Powerhouse Museum Locomotive Phonecard. 

Good. (5+)  ($30$60)

$20

156
Eight diecast Vehicles of various types, from Matchbox and Lledo. 

Very good, all but one boxed. (8)  ($30$60)
$20

157

Matchbox 40th Anniversary Commemorative Pack. Contains: No.1 

Aveling Barford Road Roller; No. 4 Massey Harris Tractor; No. 5 

Double Decker Bus; No. 7 Horse Drawn Milk Float; and No. 9 

Dennis Fire Engine. Excellent in excellent box.  ($30$50)

$20

158
Matchbox Superfast 75e Helicopter "Rescue". Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($10$20)
$5
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159

Matchbox White Rose Collectables "Racing Super Stars" Set. 

Contains six 1:64 scale racing cars and transporter. Excellent in 

good box.  ($15$30)

$10

160
Matchbox Dinky DY28 1969 Triumph Stag, white. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($15$30)
$10

161

Code 2 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y12 Ford Model T Van 

"The Matchbox Club goes on the web". Excellent in very good box.  

($15$30)

$10

162
Four Matchbox 1:43 scale Semi-trailers: "Jim Beam", "Pepsi", 

"Beefeater" and "Harley-Davidson". Very good. (4)  ($100$200)
$60

163
Matchbox Dodge Viper RT 10. Excellent/as new in very good box.  

($20$40)
$10

164

Five Matchbox Dinky Cars: DY7-B 1959 Cadillac Coupe de Ville; 

DY13 1955 Bentley R Continental; DY14 Delahaye 145; DY26 

Studebaker Golden Hawk; and DYM38304 1960 Jaguar Drophead 

Coupe. Excellent in very good boxes. (5)  ($50$100)

$25

165
Matchbox Dinky DYS17 1939 Triumph Dolomite. Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($30$50)
$20

166
Matchbox Gold Series 1921 Model T Ford "PMG", red. As new in 

fair box.  ($10$20)
$1

167
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y5 Talbot Van "Lipton's Tea". Very 

good in poor straw box.  ($10$20)
$1

168

Matchbox Models of Yesteryear YY66 Special Limited Edition 

Queen's 40th Anniversary Gold State Coach. Boxed as new.  

($40$60)

$30

169

Two Matchbox Models of Yesteryear: Y44 1910 Renault Bus; and 

Y12-C GMC Van "Goanna Oil". Excellent in good/very good boxes. 

(2)  ($30$50)

$20

170

Two Matchbox Vehicles: Yesteryear YS38 1920 Rolls Royce 

Armoured Car; and Collectibles YYM36831 Great Western Railway 

1934 Scammell Truck, with certificate. Excellent in excellent 

boxes. (2)  ($60$100)

$30

171

Two Automotive Booklets: "Automobile Bench Work" and 

"Automobile Voltage and Current Regulators" (International 

Textbook Company 1950). Good. (2)  ($15$30)

$10

172
Trax TRR02 1:43 scale diecast XW Ford Surfer Roo, orange. 

Boxed as new, with original packaging.  ($60$120)
$40
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173

Trax TSS07 1:43 scale diecast 1977 Chrysler CL "Drifter", orange. 

Limited edition No. 104 of 1260. Boxed as new, with original 

packaging.  ($80$120)

$70

174

Trax TSS07 1:43 scale diecast 1977 Chrysler CL "Drifter", orange. 

Limited edition No. 107 of 1260. Boxed as new, with original 

packaging.  ($80$120)

$70

175
Trux TX15B 1:76 scale diecast 1954 Ansair Flxible Clipper 

"Newman's Coach Lines". Boxed as new.  ($40$60)
$20

176
Trux TX15D 1:76 scale diecast 1954 Ansair Flxible Clipper "Cook's 

Clipper". Boxed as new.  ($40$60)
$20

177
Trux TX15F 1:76 scale diecast 1954 Ansair Flxible Clipper "Green 

Coach Lines". Boxed as new.  ($40$60)
$20

178

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Ford Falcons: TR24H XT Sedan 

"Regent Taxis", excellent in excellent box; and TR26K XK Sedan, 

cream & blue, excellent unboxed. (2)  ($60$100)

$50

179

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Ford XK Falcon Squire Station 

Wagons: TR38 white; and TR38B black. Excellent in very good 

boxes. (2)  ($60$100)

$50

180

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Ford XK Falcon Taxis: TR26F "Legion 

Cabs"; and TR26G "Associated Taxis". Excellent in very good 

boxes. (2)  ($60$100)

$50

181

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Holden FB Sedan Taxis: TR20F "RSL 

Taxis", excellent in excellent box; and 20G "Red Top Taxi Service", 

some small chips to paintwork, very good in good box. (2)  

($60$100)

$50

182

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Holden FB Sedan Taxis: TR20H 

"Ascot Taxis"; and TR20J "Suburban Taxis". Excellent in fair/good 

boxes.  ($60$100)

$50

183

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Holden HQ Belmont Taxis: TR17H 

"Yellow Cabs"; and 17K "Frankston Taxis". Excellent in excellent 

boxes. (2)  ($60$100)

$50

184

Two Trax 1:43 scale diecast Holden Vans: TR55 EH Van "RAA", 

yellow; and TR53 EJ Van "RACV", yellow. Excellent in very good 

boxes. (2)  ($60$100)

$50

185

Two Trux 1:76 scale diecast 1948 Leyland OPD2 Double Deck 

Buses: TX5B "Swansea"; and TX5C "Cardiff". Excellent in 

excellent boxes. (2)  ($90$150)

$60

186

Two Trux 1:76 scale diecast 1952 AEC Regent III Double Deck 

Buses: TX6E "Wallsend"; and TXC "Cessnock". Excellent in very 

good boxes. (2)  ($90$150)

$60

187
Four Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Open Top Double Deck 

Buses. Very good. (4)  ($20$40)
$6
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188
Six Sydney Tram Books (Transit Press). Very good/excellent. (6)  

($30$60)
$15

189 Four Tram Calendars. Excellent. (4)  ($10$20) $1

190
Book: "Tracing Trams Through Sydney", Jim Longworth, 72pp soft 

cover (Transit Australia 2013). Very good/excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

191
Book: "Tramways of Newcastle", 138pp hard cover (Transit Press 

1999). Excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

192

Book: "Spring, Spark & Steam: An illustrated guide to Australasian 

toy & model trains", Bruce Macdonald, 144pp hard cover (Eveleigh 

2005). Signed by the author. Very good/excellent.  ($50$70)

$30

193

Ferris (Australia) F51 O-gauge NSWGR 36 Class 4-6-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 3618, black. Mech has been modified, 

does not have 3rd rail pickup. Untested, very good, with good 

wooden storage case.  ($400$600)

$350

194
Two Ferris (Australia) O-gauge NSWGR 2nd Class Country 

Passenger Coaches. Very good. (3)  ($400$600)
$300

195
Ferris (Australia) O-gauge NSWGR Power/Baggage Van. Some 

scuffing. Untested, good/very good.  ($280$350)
$250

196
Ferris (Australia) Transformer Control Unit Type 1, 240VAC. With 

track connector. Untested, very good.  ($50$80)
$45

197 Quantity of Ferris O-gauge Spare Parts. Fair.  ($80$160) $50

198

Ferris (Australia) O-gauge 3-rail NSWGR 36 Class 4-6-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 3605, black. Scarcer version with 

manual reverse. Includes tender coupling footplate. Untested, very 

good.  ($400$600)

$380

199

Ferris O-gauge 3-rail Sydney Suburban Red Rattler Power Coach. 

Tested by vendor and working. A few small chips to paintwork. 

Very good.  ($150$250)

$100

200

Quantity of O Gauge House Parts. Includes bogies, wheelsets, 

sideframes, and etched plates for C36 & C38 valve gears. 

Good/very good.  ($100$200)

$60

201
O Gauge House Pantograph for O-gauge Sydney Suburban Power 

Car. Very good.  ($30$60)
$20
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202 O-gauge SAR bogie Brake Van. Fair.  ($50$100) $40

203 Six Fleet Signal Ladders for O-gauge. Good/very good.  ($20$40) $10

204
Quantity of Fleet O-gauge metal & plastic Wheelsets, brass Buffer 

Heads, and Chain Couplings. Good/very good.  ($50$100)
$40

205

Quantity of Fleet O-gauge Parts for C36 & C38 Locomotives. 

Includes drive wheels and smokebox fronts. Very good.  

($50$100)

$40

206
Quantity of Kadee Couplings for O-gauge Rolling Stock. Very 

good. (21)  ($50$100)
$40

207

ARM O-gauge Kit Parts for Victorian Railways AW Passenger 

Coaches. Includes three roofs, three sides, and three artwork 

sheets. Good.  ($60$120)

$40

208

Fox (Australia) O-gauge 3-rail LNER 2-8-2 Locomotive & Tender 

"Cock o' the North" No. 2001, black. With plastic body. Untested, 

very good/excellent.  ($1500$2500)

$1,200

209

HRCAA reproduction of Leeds O-gauge 4-wheel Open Wagon. 

Made from huon pine, celebrating Leeds' centenary. Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($60$100)

$50

210

Three Middleton (Australia) Hornby style O-gauge GWR bogie 

Passenger Coaches: 1st/3rd Coach; Restaurant Car; and 

3rd/Brake. Boxed as new. (3)  ($450$600)

$400

211
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Shell", yellow & 

red. Some paint loss. Good.  ($80$100)
$80

212

Robilt O-gauge Clockwork Reversing Mechanism for 0-4-0 

Locomotive. Incudes wheels. With key, tested and working. Very 

good.  ($40$80)

$30

213 Quantity of Robilt Wagon Wheelsets. Fair/good.  ($50$100) $40

214
Robilt (Australia) Model Train Transformer, 240VAC. Untested, 

very good.  ($50$80)
$45

215
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Plume", white. 

Much paint loss on tank. Fair/good.  ($40$60)
$35

216

Robilt (Australia) O-gauge bogie Van "Pennant Kerosine", red. 

Some chips to paintwork, some areas have been retouched. Good 

in fair original box.  ($300$400)

$280
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217

Robilt (Australia) O-gauge Water Tower. A few small chips to 

paintwork, hose intact. Very good in good original box.  

($200$300)

$170

218

Robilt O-gauge Clockwork Non-reversing Mechanism for 0-6-0 

Locomotive. Incudes wheels and rods. With key, tested and 

working. Good.  ($40$80)

$30

219
Two Bassett-Lowke Catalogues, from 1948 and 1960. Good. (2)  

($30$60)
$20

220

Bassett-Lowke BL99003 O-gauge 3-rail Southern Maunsell N 

Class 2-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 1864, green. Includes lamps 

and signs (not shown). Untested, appears unrun, excellent in 

excellent box.  ($800$1500)

$600

221

Bassett-Lowke O-gauge 12VDC 3-rail LMS 4-6-0 Locomotive & 

Tender "Royal Scot" No. 6100, maroon. Tested by vendor and 

working. Very good in good box.  ($800$1200)

$500

222
EMPTY BOX for Bassett-Lowke BL99004 O-gauge Mogul 

Locomotive. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

223

Bassett-Lowke O-gauge 12VDC 3-rail LMS Compound 4-4-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 1063, maroon. Tested by vendor and 

working. Very good in fair/good box.  ($800$1200)

$500

224
Bassett-Lowke O-gauge 6-wheel Tender, overpainted black. Good.  

($50$100)
$40

225

Bassett-Lowke O-gauge LMS 1st Class bogie Corridor Coach, 

maroon (1931). A few small scratches to paintwork. Very good.  

($200$300)

$100

226

Bassett-Lowke O-gauge LMS 1st Class bogie Corridor Coach, 

maroon (1931). One buffer head bent, minor scratches on 

paintwork. Very good.  ($200$300)

$100

227
Quantity of Bassett-Lowke O-gauge cast iron Spoked Wheelsets 

(seventeen axles). Good. (17)  ($100$150)
$40

228

Bassett-Lowke O-gauge LMS 3rd/Brake bogie Corridor Coach, 

maroon (1931). Some paint loss on roof, a few scratches on body. 

Good/very good.  ($200$300)

$100

229

Carette for Bassett-Lowke O-gauge LMS TPO Van with Lineside 

Apparatus. A little paint loss on van, mechanism appears to be 

working. Very good. (2)  ($400$500)

$350

230
Six Bassett-Lowke O-gauge Point Levers. Good/very good.  

($30$60)
$20

231
Quantity of Bassett-Lowke O-gauge Locomotive Parts. Includes 

drive wheels, bogie wheels and gears. Fair/good.  ($100$150)
$40
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232
Quantity of English O-gauge Track Joiners, mostly brass, probably 

Bassett-Lowke. Fair/good. (52)  ($30$60)
$20

233

Leeds O-gauge 3-rail Set of four Southern bogie Passenger 

Coaches: two Full 3rd; Dining Car; and 3rd/Brake. Very good. (4)  

($300$450)

$250

234

Two Winteringham for Bassett-Lowke O-gauge pre-war (1931) 

Southern bogie Passenger Coaches: Full 1st and 3rd/brake. Very 

good/excellent. (2)  ($800$1000)

$750

235
O-gauge bogie GWR 1st Class bogie Passenger Coach. Perhaps 

Milbro. Good.  ($100$150)
$60

236

ACE Trains O-gauge 3-rail Caledonian Passenger Set: 4-4-4 Tank 

Locomotive, blue, untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent 

box; with C/1 Set of three bogie Passenger Coaches, some wheels 

have fatigued, very good in very good box. (2)  ($1000$1500)

$800

237

ACE Trains O-gauge Set of three "HRCAA Thirty Years" bogie 

Passenger Coaches: two 2nd Class and 2nd/Brake. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($500$900)

$450

238
EMPTY BOX for ACE Trains O-gauge GWR Coach Set A. 

Includes packing pieces. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

239
EMPTY BOX for ACE Trains O-gauge LNER C/4 Coach Set. 

Includes packing pieces. Excellent.  ($20$40)
$10

240
EMPTY BOX for ACE Trains O-gauge Metropolitan EMU Set. 

Includes packing pieces. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

241

Three EMPTY BOXES for ACE Trains O-gauge Tank Wagon Sets 

(A, B & C). All include packing pieces. Very good/excellent. (3)  

($20$40)

$10

242
Two EMPTY BOXES for ACE Trains O-gauge GWR Coaches. 

Includes packing pieces. Very good. (2)  ($20$40)
$10

243

Bing for Bassett-Lowke O-gauge pre-war (1921) Midland bogie 1st 

Class Passenger Coach. Some scuffing and scratches, one 

coupling missing link. Very good.  ($200$300)

$180

244
Bing O-gauge Passenger Station. A little paint loss and some rust 

spotting. Good/very good.  ($200$400)
$150

245
Bing O-gauge 4-wheel Horse Van. Some paint loss and scratches. 

Fair/good.  ($30$60)
$20

246 Bing O-gauge 6-wheel Tender, black. Fair.  ($40$80) $30

First Monday Toy Auction December 2019 Page 17 of 28



Lot No. Description Starts at

247
Bing O-gauge 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 035, green. With 

key, tested and working. Some paint loss. Good.  ($200$400)
$100

248

Bing O-gauge clockwork Track Items: Turntable; Brake & Reverse 

Track; Acute Angle Crossing; LH Points; and Buffer Stop. Good. 

(5)  ($30$60)

$20

249

Quantity of Bing O-gauge Parts: twelve very early tinplate wheels; 

six Drop Link Couplings; and Headlight. Fair/good. (19)  

($60$120)

$30

250
Two Bing O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coaches. Some blemishes 

to paintwork. Fair/good. (2)  ($50$100)
$40

251

Carette pre-WWI tinplate LNWR Station with Ramps. Suitable for 

O-gauge or 1-gauge, total length 1,785mm. A rare piece in 

unusually good condition, some scratches and scuffing, very good. 

Plus a selection of pre-WWII diecast station accessories, 

excellent.  ($1200$1500)

$900

252
Bing O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach, blue. Some paint loss 

and crazing on roof, some scuffing on body. Good.  ($30$50)
$20

253

KBN O-gauge clockwork Passenger Set: 0-4-0 Locomotive & 

Tender; two 4-wheel Coaches; and 4-wheel Baggage Van. Loco 

tested and working, a little paint loss and scuffing. Good.  

($250$350)

$200

254

Six KBN O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: four Open Wagons with 

Vigies, one with cloth cover, one with load of sacks; Low Sided 

Wagon; and Side Tipping Hopper. Some paint loss and scratches. 

Good. (6)  ($120$240)

$100

255

Hornby O-gauge No. 101 clockwork LMS Passenger Set. Contains 

0-4-0 Tank Locomotive; two 1st/3rd 4-wheel Coaches; 4-wheel 

Brake Van; and Track. With key, loco tested and working. 

Good/very good in fair/good box.  ($150$300)

$120

256

Hornby O-gauge pre-war (1920s) 4-wheel Van "Carr's Biscuits", 

OAG. A little scuffing, paintwork on roof has been retouched. Very 

good.  ($250$300)

$190

257

Hornby O-gauge pre-war (1920s) 4-wheel Van "Crawford's 

Biscuits", OAG. A little scuffing and a few chips to paintwork, one 

coupling missing link. Very good.  ($250$350)

$190

258

Hornby O-gauge pre-war (1920s) 4-wheel Van "Jacob's Biscuits", 

OAG. A little scuffing and a few chips to paintwork. Very good.  

($200$300)

$190

259

Hornby Series (France) O-gauge pre-war (1920s) Riviera Blue 

bogie Dining Car. With one corridor connector. Some blemishes on 

roof, slight scuffing on body. Very good.  ($300$400)

$250

260

Hornby Series (France) O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Barrel Wagon, 

OAG. With barrels and chains. A few small chips to paintwork. 

Very good.  ($80$100)

$70
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261
Hornby Series (France) O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel ETAT Tank 

Wagon, OAG. Some paint loss. Good/very good.  ($100$130)
$80

262
Hornby Series O-gauge Goods Platform with Crane. Some paint 

loss, crane has string and hook. Good.  ($200$300)
$150

263

Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war (1920s) Riviera Blue bogie 

Sleeping Car. With one corridor connector. Some scratches and 

scuffing. Very good.  ($300$400)

$250

264

Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Double Wine Wagon, 

OAG. A few small scratches to paintwork. Very good in good 

original box.  ($200$300)

$180

265

Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Tank Wagon "BP Motor 

Spirit", cream, OAG. A few small chips to paintwork. Very 

good/excellent in fair original box.  ($120$150)

$100

266

Hornby Series O-gauge Passenger Station "Windsor", with ramps. 

Some paint loss and scuffing, a little rust. Good/very good.  

($200$300)

$100

267

Quantity of Parts for Hornby O-gauge Wagons. Includes two OAG 

chassis, van body & roof, vigie, wheels and couplings. As is.  

($50$100)

$30

268
Quantity of O-scale Goods Platform Scenic Items. Very good. (5)  

($100$200)
$50

269
Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Eco 

Essence", grey, OAG. A little paint loss. Very good.  ($120$150)
$100

270

Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Pratts 

Motor Spirit", green, OAG. A few chips to paintwork. Very good in 

poor original box.  ($120$150)

$100

271

Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Redline 

Super Petrol", blue, OAG. Some paint loss on chassis. Very good 

in fair original box.  ($100$130)

$80

272

Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Shell Motor 

Spirit", red, OAG. A few small chips to paintwork. Very 

good/excellent in fair original box.  ($100$130)

$90

273
Hornby Series O-gauge pre-war LNER 6-wheel Tender, black. Has 

been restored. Very good.  ($50$100)
$30

274

Hornby O-gauge clockwork Southern Locomotive & Tender "Eton" 

No. 900, green. Tested and working. Paintwork has had some 

minor touch-ups. Very good.  ($1000$1200)

$800

275

Two Middleton (Australia) O-gauge Hornby style Southern 

Suburban bogie Passenger Coaches: 1st/3rd and 3rd/brake. 

Boxed as new. (2)  ($400$600)

$300
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276
Mettoy O-gauge Passenger Station. Some paint loss and rust, a 

few dents. Poor.  ($20$30)
$10

277

Sakai "Standard Model" tinplate Island Platform. With canopy, 

subway stairs, electric lamp and buzzer. Length 344mm. Very 

good in good original box.  ($100$150)

$60

278

Sakai No. 1 tinplate electric Colour Light Signal. Height 185mm. 

With wiring and connectors. Excellent in very good original box.  

($30$60)

$20

279
Sakai O-gauge tinplate Bridge. Very good in good original box.  

($30$60)
$20

280

Four KMK (Japan) O-gauge wooden 4-wheel Wagon Kits. Two 

assembled, two unassembled; one with brass wheels, the others 

with wooden wheels. Very good. (4)  ($80$120)

$50

281

Goldlock O-gauge "Holiday Express" Train Set. With diecast & 

plastic parts. Includes locomotive & tender; three coaches; goods 

wagon; signal box, infra-red remote controller, and plastic track. 

Untested, appears unused, excellent in good box.  ($50$100)

$40

282

Sakai O-gauge 3-rail Hudson Pacific Goods Set: 2-6-2 Locomotive 

& Tender; Box Car; Open Wagon; Tank Wagon; Caboose; Track; 

and Power Controller (with Australian 240VAC plug).  ($150$250)

$100

283
Lionel 265T O-gauge 3-rail pre-war bogie Tender, grey. Good.  

($30$60)
$20

284
Large quantity of American O-gauge 2-rail plastic Freight Bogies. 

Very good. (21)  ($50$100)
$40

285

Marklin Mini-Club 81520 Z-gauge Starter Set. Includes 0-6-0 

Locomotive; Van with holiday motif; Battery Controller; and 

instructions. Missing track. Untested, excellent in good box.  

($100$200)

$80

286

Marklin 8776 Z-gauge Miniclub Rolling Stock Set: three Passenger 

Coaches; Tank Car; and Flat Car with Work Shed. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($250$300)

$200

287
Marklin 1975 Catalogue for Z-gauge, HO-gauge, 1-gauge, slot 

cars, and construction sets. Good.  ($10$20)
$5

288

Quantity of OOO-scale Items: four Lone Star diecast Accessories, 

fair/good in good box; and nine plastic Telegraph Poles, mostly 

very good.  ($30$60)

$15

289
Lone Star OOO-scale plastic 2-storey Thatched Building. 

Good/very good.  ($20$40)
$1
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290
Lone Star 30/31 Set of plastic Telegraph Poles, Fences and Gates. 

Very good in fair box.  ($20$40)
$10

291
Trane (Japan) N-gauge Locomotive. Untested, excellent in 

excellent box.  ($40$80)
$25

292
Three Amercom N-gauge Locomotives, non-running display 

models. Excellent in original packaging, two sealed. (3)  ($30$60)
$25

293

Three Bachmann N-gauge "Old Timers" Central Pacific Items: two 

Passenger Coaches and Water Tank Wagon. Excellent in good 

boxes. (3)  ($50$100)

$30

294

Two Bachmann 53-1041-14 N-gauge 65-foot Standard Combine 

Coaches "Pennsylvania" No. 6901. Excellent in good boxes. (2)  

($40$60)

$20

295
Two Kibri 7615 N-scale Accessory Sets. Very good in good original 

packets. (2)  ($20$40)
$5

296
Quantity of N-scale Figures and Track Accessories. Very 

good/excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

297

Quantity of N-gauge Rolling Stock. Includes three locomotives, 

twelve wagons, and five passenger coaches. Good/very good. (20)  

($200$400)

$150

298
Life-Like 7249 N-gauge N&W GP-20 Diesel Locomotive No. 2008, 

black. Untested, very good in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

299

Quantity of Micro-Trains N-gauge "The Greatest Show on Earth" 

Circus Rolling Stock. Includes boxed set of six wagons, five other 

wagons, and 4-4-0 locomotive & tender. One chassis loose, 

otherwise all excellent. (7)  ($200$400)

$150

300

Micro-Trains N-gauge "The Greatest Show on Earth" Set of three 

Circus bogie Passenger Coaches. Excellent in excellent box.  

($60$100)

$50

301

Large quantity of Micro-Trains N-gauge "The Greatest Show on 

Earth" Circus Rolling Stock. Includes diesel locomotive and 

coaches & wagons of all types. Excellent in very good/excellent 

boxes. (22)  ($300$600)

$250

302

Minitrix N-gauge 0-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "Atchison Topeka & 

Santa Fe" No. 64. Missing smoke stack and whistle. Untested, 

fair/good.  ($50$100)

$20

303

Kato 10719-1 N-gauge AVE Serie 100 Spanish 10-car Passenger 

Train. Untested, very good/excellent in good/very good box.  

($150$250)

$100

First Monday Toy Auction December 2019 Page 21 of 28



Lot No. Description Starts at

304 CTT N-gauge Track Plan Template. Excellent.  ($10$20) $5

305
Bachmann N-gauge B&O bogie Passenger Coach. Very good.  

($15$30)
$10

306
Bachmann N-gauge American 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. 

Untested, very good in good box.  ($60$120)
$40

307
Bachmann N-gauge Santa Fe 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. 

Untested, very good in good box.  ($60$120)
$40

308
Ibertren 392 N -gauge bogie Flat Wagon. Excellent in very good 

box.  ($15$30)
$10

309
Nine Model Power N-gauge CP bogie Passenger Coaches, silver 

& red. Excellent in excellent boxes. (9)  ($100$160)
$70

310
Peco NR-P410 N-gauge Coal Wagon "Parkinsons". As new on 

sealed card.  ($15$30)
$10

311

N-gauge diecast NSWGR CPH "Tin Hare" Railmotor. Built from kit. 

With decal sheet, lights, accessories and display track. Untested, 

good.  ($50$100)

$40

312

Bertren N-gauge NSW 441 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 44100 

with 4-wheel Van "Schweppes". Tested by vendor and working. 

Good. (2)  ($100$150)

$70

313

Austrains HO-gauge 1920 Royal Train 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender 

No. 1315, blue. With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, excellent in 

very good box.  ($400$600)

$240

314
HO-gauge NSW 4-wheel IDR B Wagon. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

315

Auscision AM10152 HO-gauge Set of four RSA NDFF bogie 

Ballast Hoppers, green. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($200$300)

$120

316
Eureka HO-gauge NSW 4-wheel OHG Guard's Van. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($20$30)
$10

317

Austrains HO-gauge Pack D of three HO-gauge FME LCL bogie 

Container Wagons with Containers. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($200$300)

$120

318

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 48 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 48135, red. With Kadee couplings. Untested, very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($600$900)

$350
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319
Auscision AM10461 Set of four NSW KLY Louvre Vans. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($200$300)
$120

320
Auscision AM10461 Set of four NSW KLY Louvre Vans. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$130

321
Callipari HO-gauge NSW bogie Water Gin No. L188. Built from kit, 

with Kadee couplings. Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

322
Book: "Locomotives of Australia", Leon Oberg, 448pp hard cover 

(5th edition 2010). Excellent.  ($30$60)
$15

323

Berg's (Japanese) HO-gauge brass NSW 36 Class Locomotive & 

Tender No. 3642, black. With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, very 

good in very good box.  ($800$1000)

$480

324

Auscision HO-gauge Set of four NSW SRA NCNX Coil Steel 

Wagons. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($200$300)

$120

325

Lima HO-gauge NSW Intercity XPT Passenger Set. Contains 

motor unit, dummy motor unit and two coaches. Without track. 

Untested, very good in good box.  ($150$250)

$100

326

Powerline P110 HO-gauge Goods Set. Contains 81 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 8115 and three bogie Container Wagons with 

"Superpak" Containers. Untested, very good/excellent in good box.  

($150$250)

$100

327
HO-gauge 4-wheel L Wagon Shunters' Truck, kit-bashed from 

Powerline S Truck. With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($40$80)
$20

328

Book: "The Electric Railways of New South Wales", S.E. Dornan & 

R.G. Henderson, 96pp soft cover (Australian Electric Traction 

Assoc. 1976). Very good.  ($30$60)

$20

329
Auscision HO-gauge Set of four NSWGR PCT Cement Hoppers. 

With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$120

330

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 36 Class 4-6-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 3617, royal blue. With rear Kadee 

coupling. Untested, very good/excellent in very good box.  

($800$1000)

$650

331

Auscision HO-gauge XTP Passenger Coach Add-on Set of two 

RailCorp-CountryLink bogie Passenger Coaches. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($400$500)

$260

332 Callipari HO-gauge NSW Water Gin. Good.  ($30$60) $20
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333

Eureka HO-gauge Set of four NSWGR NCR bogie Passenger 

Coaches, red and cream. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($500$700)

$360

334

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 48 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 4826, reverse livery. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, very good in very good box.  ($600$800)

$350

335

Austrains HO-gauge Pack D of three bogie FME LCL Container 

Wagons with Containers. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very 

good/excellent box.  ($160$200)

$100

336
Austrains HO-gauge Way and Works Set of two bogie Vans. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in good box.  ($180$250)
$120

337

Austrains Neo HO-gauge NSWGR End Platform FO bogie 

Passenger Coach, blue & cream. With Kadee couplings. Excellent 

in excellent box.  ($120$180)

$80

338

Berg's (Yulin) HO-gauge brass NSWGR 79 Class GE Diesel 

Shunter No. 7920, black. With Kadee couplings. Untested, very 

good in very good box.  ($300$600)

$140

339
HO-gauge NSWGR CPH 2-car Railmotor Set: Power Car No. 8 

and Trailer No. 53. Untested, good/very good. (2)  ($150$200)
$100

340
Book: "Seasons of Steam", Laurie Anderson, 111pp hard cover 

(Bowenia 1980). Very good.  ($30$60)
$10

341
Callipari HO-gauge NSW 4-wheel S Wagon. Built from kit, with 

brass wheels and Kadee couplings. Very good.  ($15$30)
$10

342
Four Austrains HO-gauge NSWGR bogie Passenger Coaches. 

Excellent in very good boxes. (4)  ($250$350)
$180

343
Book: "The 59 Class", Harry Wright, 224pp hard cover (NSW Rail 

Transport Museum 1996). Excellent.  ($50$80)
$40

344
HO-gauge bogie ABC Van. Built from Camco and IDR kits, with 

Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($30$50)
$20

345

Four Auscision HO-gauge NSW NHFH bogie Coal Hoppers. Some 

detail parts detached. Very good in very good Berg's plastic 

carrying case. (4)  ($250$300)

$180

346

Book: "The 60 Class", Groves, Wright & Morahan, 226pp hard 

cover (NSW Rail Transport Museum 1994). Very good/excellent.  

($50$80)

$40

347
On Track HO-gauge Pack B BOB Car Set #73, Venetian red. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($600$900)
$480
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348

Minimodels 515 HO-gauge Sydney Suburban 2-car Set: Power 

Coach and Trailer, Tuscan. With Kadee couplings. Untested, 

excellent in very good box.  ($300$600)

$250

349
IDR HO-gauge bogie CG Wagon. Built from kit, with Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

350
On Track HO-gauge Set of three TLX2 Louvre Vans. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($150$250)
$80

351
Three Austrains HO-gauge NSW 4-wheel LV Vans. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent. (3)  ($60$100)
$40

352

Three Books: "Sydney's Forgotten Park and Rural Railways", 

"Sydney's Forgotten Goods Railways", and "Sydney's Forgotten 

City Railways", all by John Oaks, soft cover (ARHS NSW). One 

good, two excellent. (3)  ($40$90)

$30

353

Trainorama HO-gauge NSW 47 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 

4712, candy livery. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in 

very good box.  ($300$500)

$220

354
Forty Issues of "Round House" Magazine, from 1976 to 1988. Very 

good. (40)  ($30$60)
$20

355

Lima HO-gauge NSW InterCity XPT Set: Power Car; Dummy 

Power Car; and three Passenger Coaches. Untested, good. (5)  

($150$250)

$100

356
IDR HO-gauge bogie MLV Van. Built from kit, with Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

357
Two Books: "Byways of Steam" Nos. 25 and 26, soft cover 

(Eveleigh 2006/2009). Very good/excellent. (2)  ($30$60)
$20

358
Two Books: "Byways of Steam" Nos. 30 and 31, soft cover 

(Eveleigh 2014/2017). Very good/excellent. (2)  ($30$60)
$20

359
Two Austrains HO-gauge NSW bogie PMX Steel Wagons, without 

loads. With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($40$80)
$30

360

Trainorama HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 

4817, Indian red. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in 

excellent box.  ($300$500)

$220

361
HO-gauge NSW 82 Class Locomotive. With display track. 

Untested, good.  ($50$100)
$40

362

Two Trainorama HO-gauge Sets of NSW MRC bogie Vans: Pack 

A and Pack B. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent boxes.  

($250$350)

$160
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363

Mansfield (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 43 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 4303, Tuscan weathered. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.  ($400$600)

$250

364
Lima HO-gauge NSWGR 44 Class Locomotive. With display track. 

Untested, good.  ($80$140)
$60

365

Minimodels 508 HO-gauge 1950s Sydney Suburban Fast Electric 

Parcel Van, Tuscan. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in 

very good box.  ($100$150)

$80

366
On Track HO-gauge Pack B BOB Car Set #73, Venetian red. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($600$900)
$460

367
On Track HO-gauge Set of three Refrigerated Vans. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($150$250)
$80

368 Hornby OO-gauge 4-wheel Brake Van, green. Good.  ($15$30) $5

369
Book: "Trains Annual 1955", Cecil J. Allen, 112pp hard cover (Ian 

Allen). Very good.  ($10$20)
$5

370

Tri-ang R861 OO-gauge 2-rail BR 2-10-0 Locomotive & Tender 

"Evening Star", green. Missing cabside numbers, tender body 

loose. Untested, good in good box.  ($100$150)

$60

371
Tri-ang OO-gauge 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender No. 2665, black. 

Front bogie missing an axle. Untested, good.  ($80$120)
$60

372
Tri-ang R70 OO-gauge Level Crossing. Very good in very good 

box.  ($15$30)
$10

373
Tri-ang BR 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive No. 47606, black. With display 

track. Untested, good.  ($30$60)
$20

374 Tri-ang OO-scale Station Kiosk. Very good.  ($15$30) $10

375
Hornby OO-gauge Double Arm Semaphore Signal. Very good.  

($15$30)
$10

376

Hornby R2339 OO-gauge LNER 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender 

"Mallard" No. 4468, blue. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in 

very good box.  ($500$600)

$280
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377

Hornby R2684 OO-gauge 70th Anniversary Speed Record LNER 4-

6-2 Locomotive & Tender "Mallard" No. 4468, blue, with gold-

plated wheels and fittings. Limited edition, with certificate, display 

box, and length of gold-plated display track. Untested, boxed as 

new.  ($700$900)

$450

378

Hornby R2687 OO-gauge LNER A3 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender 

"Flying Scotsman" No. 4472, green. Limited production, with 

certificate. Untested, as new in very good/excellent box.  

($500$600)

$250

379

Hornby R2795M OO-gauge "The Red Dragon" Passenger Set: BR 

4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "Rougemont Castle" No. 5007; two 

bogie Passenger Coaches; and bogie Restaurant Car. Limited 

edition, with certificate. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in 

fair/good box.  ($300$400)

$200

380

Book: "It Can Now Be Revealed - More About British Railways in 

Peace and War", 64pp soft cover (British Railways, 1945). Good.  

($10$20)

$5

381
Hornby R4163 OO-gauge 2nd Class bogie Pullman Parlour Car 

No. 64. Excellent in very good box.  ($50$70)
$30

382
Westrail Tavern Data Sheet for A Class 2-6-0 Locomotive. Very 

good.  ($10$20)
$1

383
Lima HO-gauge ATSF bogie Flat Wagon. Very good in good box.  

($15$30)
$10

384
H&M "Flyer" Power Controller, 220-240VAC. Untested, very good.  

($40$60)
$20

385 H&M CU1 Control Unit. Untested, very good.  ($30$60) $10

386

Four Bachmann Branch-Line OO-gauge BR Mk I bogie Passenger 

Coaches, crimson & cream. Excellent in very good boxes. (4)  

($200$300)

$100

387

Four Bachmann Branch-Line OO-gauge BR Mk I bogie Passenger 

Coaches, crimson & cream. Excellent in very good boxes. (4)  

($200$300)

$100

388
Lledo DG148001 OO-scale Scammell Scarab with Watneys Barrel. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

389

Mainline 34-050 OO-gauge BR 1Co-Co1 Diesel Locomotive "The 

Manchester Regiment" No. D49, green. Untested, excellent in very 

good box.  ($80$120)

$40
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390

Quantity of Japanese early post-war HO-gauge 2-rail Track, brass 

rails on machined wooden base. Includes six curves, RH 

crossover, LH crossover, double-slip crossing, and diamond 

crossing. Good/very good, three with original boxes. (10)  

($100$200)

$50

391
Mantua HO-gauge SP 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender No. 2487, 

black. Untested, very good.  ($150$250)
$70

392

Set of six HO-gauge wooden Union Pacific bogie Passenger 

Coaches: "Phoenix" Coach; "Sioux Falls" Coach; "Ocean View" 

Coach; "Super Dome" Observation Car; Dining Car; and Luggage 

Van. Built from kits, perhaps Japanese. Very good. (6)  

($100$200)

$60

393
Six Bachmann Branch-Line OO-gauge BR Mk I bogie Passenger 

Coaches, maroon. Excellent in very good boxes. (6)  ($300$400)
$150

394

Three VHS Railway Videos: "Great Railway Journeys of the World 

– India"; "Confessions of a Train Spotter"; and "World Steam 

Today – North, Central & South America". Very good in very good 

boxes. (3)  ($10$20)

$3

395

Two Bachmann Spectrum HO-gauge Missouri Pacific bogie 

Passenger Coaches: 89512 Coach and 89511 Combine. Excellent 

in very good boxes. (2)  ($80$120)

$60

396
Train Power Controller, 240VAC. Untested, very good in good 

(wrong) box.  ($30$60)
$15

397
Two HO/OO-gauge Trackside Items: Crescent Water Tower, very 

good; and wooden Junction Signal, fair/good. (2)  ($30$60)
$15

398
Two Nomura (Japan) HO-gauge tinplate bogie Goods Vans. Some 

rust. Fair/good. (2)  ($50$80)
$10

399
Tyco HO-gauge Burlington Northern bogie Van. Excellent in good 

box.  ($15$30)
$10

400
AHM HO-gauge Southern Pacific Diesel Locomotive, unmotorised 

dummy model. Very good in good box.  ($15$30)
$10

401

Builders in Scale No. 10 HO-scale Building Kit (unassembled): 

"Pitkin City Hall". With instructions, appears complete. Boxed as 

new.  ($250$300)

$100
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